

## EPIC Long Island Mourns the Passing of Claire Agdern



 $1925 \sim 2014$ 

EPIC Long Island mourns the passing of Claire Agdern a volunteer, Board member and staunch advocate for individuals with epilepsy. Her service to the Epilepsy Foundation of Long Island spanned 43 years, beginning with her role as President of the Epilepsy Foundation & South Shore Auxiliary, a group of volunteers dedicated to raising funds and building awareness of epilepsy. She went on to serve as a Board member of the Epilepsy Foundation until 2000 holding the titles of Treasurer and Vice President during her tenure.

Claire embodied the mission of the Epilepsy Foundation and dedicated much of her time to educating the public about how to respond if someone has a seizure. All of us at EPIC Long Island sincerely appreciate her lifelong dedication to furthering understanding and awareness of epilepsy.

We extend our deepest sympathy to her family.